
 
 

 

MAHARASHTRA STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 
583/B, Market Yard, Gultekadi, Pune-37. 

                     Telephone 020-242068800 website – www.mswarehousing.com 

 
Tender Notice No : MSWC/Comp/SAPHANA/01/2025 (Third call) 

 

                                           

Tender Notice no MSWC/Comp/SAPHANA/01/2025 for Selection of System Integrator (SI) for implementation, Design, 
Development,  Upgradation of SAP ECC 6.0 to RISE with SAP S/4HANA and AMS (Application Management Services) for Four 

(04) years  was published in Lokmat and India express all editions on 08/01/2025. Second call with date of submission as 
07.02.2025. Now the date of sale of tender and submission of tender has been extended up to 14/02/2025 at 3.00 p.m and 

Tender will be opened on 17/02/2025 at 11.30 am. The already submitted tenders will be valid for competition.  

 
The other terms & Conditions will remain same. The tender notice and tender document are available on 

"http://mahatenders.gov.in"(Select Organization- Co-operation & Marketing Textiles, Mumbai).  

                                   Chairman & Managing Director 

 

 
    

 

      
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

http://www.mswarehousing.com/


C:\Computer Center\MSWC PROJECTS\NETWORKING\Back Up Internet leased line\tender advertisement.doc 

 

 

 

MAHARASHTRA STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 
583/B, Market Yard, Gultekadi, Pune-37. 

                     Telephone 020-242068800 website – www.mswarehousing.com 

 
Tender Notice No : MSWC/Comp/SAPHANA/01/2025 (Second call) 

 

                                           

Tender Notice no MSWC/Comp/SAPHANA/01/2025 for Selection of System Integrator (SI) for implementation, Design, 
Development,  Upgradation of SAP ECC 6.0 to RISE with SAP S/4HANA and AMS (Application Management Services) for Four 

(04) years  was published in Lokmat and India express all editions on 08/01/2025. The date of sale of tender and submission 

of tender has been extended up to 07/02/2025 at 3.00 p.m and Tender will be opened on 10/02/2025 at 11.30 am. The 
already submitted tenders will be valid for competition.  

 
The other terms & Conditions will remain same. The tender notice and tender document are available on 

"http://mahatenders.gov.in"(Select Organization- Co-operation & Marketing Textiles, Mumbai).  

                                   Chairman & Managing Director 

 
 

    
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

http://www.mswarehousing.com/


TENDER NOTICE NO. MSWC/Comp/SAPHANA/01/2025

S N Cost of 

blank 

Tender form 

(Non 

Refundable)

EMD Date of 

issue

 Last Date 

of 

submission

Date of 

opening

1  15,000/- (Incl. 

of GST)

10 Lakhs 08/01/2025

 to 

29/01/2025

upto 17.00 

hrs.

29/01/2025

upto 17.00 

hrs.

31/01/2025 at 

11.30 hrs at H.O., 

Pune   

MAHARASHTRA STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

583/B, MARKET YARD, GULTEKDI, PUNE – 411037

          Phone  : 020 – 24206830 Web site: www.mswarehousing .com

                                                            (Electronic tendering system only)

Tenders are invited through electronic tendering system (E-tender) from bidders with the pre-qualifying

requirements for Selection of System Integrator (SI) for implementation, Design, Development, Upgradation of

SAP ECC 6.0 to RISE with SAP S/4HANA and AMS (Application Management Services) for Four (04) years 

Particulars 

Selection of System Integrator (SI) 

for implementation, Design, 

Development,  Upgradation of SAP 

ECC 6.0 to RISE with SAP 

S/4HANA and AMS (Application 

Management Services) for Four 

(04) years 

Bidding documents can be seen and downloaded from the website "http://mahatenders.gov.in"(Select Organisation- Co-

operation & Marketing Textiles, Mumbai). The tender documents is available on "http://mahatenders.gov.in" and must be

submitted in electronic format on  this website only.  

           Right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason is reserved.

Note- Date of Pre bid Meeting 15/01/2025 at 11.30 a.m. at MSWC, Head Office, Pune

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR


